
From: Johnson, Thomas
To: Puco Docketing
Subject: FW: Case #16-0253-GA-BTX
Date: Tuesday, February 07, 2017 11:53:31 AM

 
 
From: Tom Kreitinger [mailto:tkreitinger@gmail.com] 
Sent: Sunday, February 5, 2017 11:49 AM
To: Haque, Asim <Asim.Haque@puco.ohio.gov>; Johnson, Thomas
<Thomas.Johnson@puco.ohio.gov>; Slaby, Lynn <lynn.slaby@puco.ohio.gov>; Trombold, Beth
<Beth.Trombold@puco.ohio.gov>
Subject: Case #16-0253-GA-BTX
 
Greetings,
 
Duke's original proposal was for a 'Transmission Line' based on a Duke
letter sent February 19, 2016 (and other documents).
 
Duke has since changed the original proposal from a 'Transmission Line' to
a 'Distribution Line' (based on Duke's open house on January 26, 2017).
 
If a "Distribution Line' requires Duke to acquire different skills to build (skills
different than those required for a 'Transmission Line') or the behavior of the
line is different, then the current proposal has changed, and should be
resubmitted to the OPSB for proper evaluation.
 
In Duke's open house Duke identified that:
 
1) Different skills are required to build a 'Distribution Line' than a
'Transmission Line'. 
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rph696IzkRA
 
Please see at 20:45 (above)
 
2) That a 'Distribution Line' has 'different behaviors' than a 'Transmission
Line'.
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B89Wp_AIXTc&feature=share
 
Please see at 25:25 (above)

https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fwatch%3Fv%3Drph696IzkRA&data=01%7C01%7CThomas.Johnson%40puco.ohio.gov%7C12db00fa8ff240f0d79b08d44de6f133%7C50f8fcc494d84f0784eb36ed57c7c8a2%7C0&sdata=fts4Vdd3aAafLkqijZPar0gZyRY7dsCX1NiFAdIu6Is%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fwatch%3Fv%3DB89Wp_AIXTc%26feature%3Dshare&data=01%7C01%7CThomas.Johnson%40puco.ohio.gov%7C12db00fa8ff240f0d79b08d44de6f133%7C50f8fcc494d84f0784eb36ed57c7c8a2%7C0&sdata=OERbtJtk%2Fr3iFiNkojDJ2jf4B2B4quA81yj8jz7XWjo%3D&reserved=0
mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=24403F9E84F649D59691FFB92980B860-10077398
mailto:docketing@puco.ohio.gov


 
The current proposal has changed, and should be resubmitted to the OPSB
for proper evaluation.
 
 
Thank you very much.
 
Tom Kreitinger
Sycamore Township (Kenwood) OH
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